Hellenic Ranking: 2022

Discipline Gender Ageclass Category Calculated on

Epee Men's Senior Individual 02.05.2023. 12:36

YOB Ranking type Nation type Same points Transferred points

1947 - 2010 Rolling (1:1) License nation only Same rank

T1 19.11.2022 ATHENS CUP Senior

T2 10.03.2023 Budapest Westend-Grand Prix Senior

T3 17.03.2023 Thessaloniki XIFOMACHOS CUP Senior

T4 22.04.2023 PAIANIA Cup Andreas Germakopoulos - Niki Sidiropoulou Senior

T5 29.04.2023 ATHENS OLYMPIC COMPLEX Hellenic Championships Senior

Rank Points T-P Name Nation Clubs YOBT1 T2T3 T4 T5

1 422.88 105.38 KAVVADIAS Savvas GRE P.A.O. ATHENS 1992 (0)90 100 127.5

2 379.23 91.73 KARAMPASIS Konstantinos GRE A.O.ARISTON PAIANIAS 2006 75 (0) (70) 85 127.5

3 369.98 99.98 MARKOPOULOS loannis GRE O.S.KIFISSIA 2001 50 85 (35) 135

4 363.7178.71 ;ZE;;%?EOPOULOS GRE A.O.ARISTON PAIANIAS 2006 45 90 150

5 358.45 85.95 TSOKAS Nikolaos GRE O.X.I.LFLORINAS 199590 ((0) 85 (30)97.5

6 340.23 75.23 AVRAMIDIS Theodoros GRE N.G.S. THESSALONIKIS IRAKLIS 1908 2002 100 (0) 75 (70) 90

7 332.13104.63 FOL.JSTANAKI.S GRE A.L.MESSARAS 199865 [(0) 50 (50) 112.5
Stylianos-Rafail

8 282.58 90.08 MINAS Georgios GRE SPARTAKOS KORINTHIAS 199460 (0) (50) 65 67.5

9 279.9549.95 gi';i‘:’r'i(gss'ANTONAKOS GRE L.X.THESSALONIKIS 199370  (50)85 75

10 269.1 44.1 CHATZITYPIS Filippos GRE O.X.I.LFLORINAS 2002 85 65 (45) 75

11 260.1 50.1 TSOKAS Asterios GRE O.X.I.LFLORINAS 1999 85 (25)50 75

12 226.6364.13 MAKRIS Dimitrios GRE N.G.S. THESSALONIKIS IRAKLIS 1908 2001 50 60 (50)52.5

13 218.3330.83 AMPALOV Georges GRE SPARTAKOS KORINTHIAS 1982 45 75 67.5

14 190.9 53.4 PAPADIMITRIOU Agapitos GRE A.E.K. ATHENS 1983 35 35 (35)67.5

15 188.6376.13 KTOPOULOS Alexandros — opoe g kiFissiA 1999 35 25 525
Constantinos

16 184.93 29.93 KARAGIANNIS Panteleimon GRE A.O.ARISTON PAIANIAS 2003 20 30 105

17 179.88 49.88 XYNOS Nikolaos GRE SPARTAKOS KORINTHIAS 1979 50 45 35 (0)

18 175.7 13.2 TSOKAS Vasileios GRE O.X.I.LFLORINAS 2008 (6) 50 60 52.5

19 152484898 SIAVARIS Gerasimos GRE IRIDA 2005 6 45 525
Nikolaos

20 130 0 SYROS TOURMAN GRE IRIDA 2007 45 10 75
Alexandros

21 126.9 36.9 DIDASKALOU llias GRE P.A.O. ATHENS 1964 10 35 (2) 45

22 124.83 17.33 RAMNALIS Anestis GRE L.X.THESSALONIKIS 1977 25 (2) 45 375

23 106.05 46.05 m’r\i'gf'OTAKOPOULOS GRE O.S.KIFISSIA 199930 10 20

24 102.53 35.03 TASSIS Georgios Panagiotis GRE LYGKAS OMILOS XIFASKIAS PENTELIS 1998 20 (1) 10 37.5

25 101.7 11.7 LEVANTIDIS Charalampos GRE ACHAIKOS 1996 35 10 (10) 45

26 96.38 21.38 KESKINIDIS loannis GRE O.S.KIFISSIA 2001 45 30

27 675 O BINICHAKIS Emmanouil GRE O.S.KIFISSIA 2001 67.5

28 65.75 15.75 FLOROS Vasileios GRE AKRITES 1985 50

29 65.31 531 PASCHALIDIS Konstantinos GRE XIFOMACHOS 1987 25 35

30 64.8 13.8 REGKOS Polykleitos-llias GRE A.L.MESSARAS 1996 25 6 20

31 645 O SPYRIDONIDIS Alkiviadis GRE A.E.K. ATHENS 2008 2 25 37.5

32 64.44 19.44 ALESTAS Georgios GRE IRIDA 2005 45

33 60.9 60.9 TALIOTIS Alexandros CYP A.X.LLA Fencing Academy, AKRITES 2002

34 60.88 19.88 ALVANOS Georgios GRE LYGKAS OMILOS XIFASKIAS PENTELIS 1999 10 25 6

35 576 0.6 KOUTSOUFLAKIS Aristos GRE O.S.KIFISSIA 1967 2 10 45

36 54.45 54.45 RASPOPTSIS Evangelos GRE O.X.I.LFLORINAS 2005

37 53.78 3.78 SDROLIAS Filippos GRE LYGKAS OMILOS XIFASKIAS PENTELIS 2001 30 20

38 52,51 12.51 DAKOUTROS Pavlos GRE A.E.K. ATHENS 1993 10 30

39 50.94 8.94 VARVERIS Thomas GRE THISEAS IRAKLIOU 1981 10 30 2

40 509 09 PALYVOS Christos lason GRE L.O.VARIS 2008 50 0

41 48,5 13,5 FOUKAS Vasileios GRE A.O.ARISTON PAIANIAS 2007 10 25 0

42 46 0 NOTARAS Georgios GRE L.O.VARIS 2007 1 45

42 46 0 KRANITIS Alexios GRE LYGKAS OMILOS XIFASKIAS PENTELIS 2007 1 45

44 445 19.5 MAVROMATIS Achilleas GRE O.X.I.LFLORINAS 2005 25

45 42 12 PAPADOPOULOS Vasileios GRE SPARTAKOS KORINTHIAS 1983 20 0 10 (0)

46 395 O ZACHAROPOQULOS Sotirios GRE O.X.I.FLORINAS 2001 2 375

47 38.5 13.5 SECHIDIS Filippos GRE AKRITES 2004 25

48 372 7.2 KI1ZOS Christos GRE O.X.I.LFLORINAS 1997 30

49 35.96 27.96 KARAKASILIOTIS loannis GRE A.S.A.O. ATHENS 19810 ((0)2 6

50 35.45 0.45 PASSIAS Nikolaos GRE A.A.IOANNINON 2007 35

1/4



51
52
53
54

55

55
55
58
59
60
61
62
63

64

65

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
82
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
94
94
94
94
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

107

107
107
107
112

113

114
115
115
117

33.9
33.78
33
32.97

30

30
30
29.15
28.22

7.88
7.8
7.65
7.5
7.48
6.9

4.95
4.5
4.5
4.49

33.9
8.78
33

2.97

3.15
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GRIGORIADIS loannis
PARASKEVIOTIS Dimitrios
KONTOGIANNIS Alexandros
GRIGORIOU Konstantinos
TSONOPOULOS-TSONIS
Andreas

ANDREOQOU Aris

MASLIAS Rodolfos Christos
BOUNTRIS Donatos
EXINTARIS Orestis
KATSINOS Stylianos
VOULIKAS Apostolos
KATSINIS Nikolaos
GKONIS llias
PANAGIOTAKOPOULOS
Georgios

PENLOGLOU
Chrysostomos-Panagiotis
BROUZAS Spyridon
FILIPPOUSIS loannis
KAZAKOS lasonas

MINOS Fotios

KAZAKOS Orestis

BLEKOS Konstantinos
DELIDIMITRIOU Athanasios
MEXIS Evangelos
GIANNAKIS Dimitrios
AVGOUSTAKIS Emmanouil
PAPAIOANNOU Athanasios
KONSTANTINIDIS llias
CHATZIGEORGIOU Nikolaos
PAVLOPOULOS Nikolaos
SKENDERIS Georgios
LEVENTIDIS loannis
GKEKAS Konstantinos
GRIGORIADIS Pavlos
DOUKIDIS Dimitrios
SARRIS Nikolaos
SKENTERIS Vaios
KARAKOLIS Kosmas
TSALAMANIOS Dimitrios
BOUGATSOS Dionysios
GIAVRIDIS loannis
TIKELLIS Konstantinos
TROULLINOS loannis
ARVANITIS llias
SIAMIOTIS Georgios
MAINGKOT Adrianos
CHRISTOU Dimitrios Marios
GIANNAKOS Panagiotis
PAPAVRAMIDIS Theodosis
AFOROZIS Vasileios
KYPRAIOS Spyridon
CHATZIEFREMIDIS Kyriakos
VELONAKIS Michael
STEFOS Georgios
MOURTZAKIS Nikolaos
DIMITRIOU Christos
MANTZOUKAS Alexandros
EFSTATHIOU Taxiarchis
TOPALIDIS
Christos-Chrysovalantis
SARDELAS Georgios
KASTANAKIS Michael
NANAKIS Apollonas Stylianos
TSITSELIKIS Konstantinos
XANTHOPOULOS
Konstantinos

TERZOGLOU Nikolaos
TZORTZAKIS Petros
PITSAKIS Dimitrios
PLIAKAS Konstantinos
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A.L.MESSARAS
O.S.KIFISSIA
A.O.ARISTON PAIANIAS
XIFOMACHOS

A.E.K. ATHENS

IRIDA

O.S.KIFISSIA

A.O.ARISTON PAIANIAS
L.X.THESSALONIKIS

N.G.S. THESSALONIKIS IRAKLIS 1908
XIFOMACHOS

A.S.A.O. ATHENS

O.X.I.LFLORINAS

A.O.ARISTON PAIANIAS

L.X.THESSALONIKIS

O.S.KIFISSIA
A.O.ARISTON PAIANIAS
A.A. IOANNINON
THISEAS IRAKLIOU
A.A. IOANNINON
ACHAIKOS

N.G.S. THESSALONIKIS IRAKLIS 1908
A.O.ARISTON PAIANIAS
G.E.FLORINAS
A.L.MESSARAS
MESOGEIOS RAFINAS
AKRITES
A.L.MESSARAS
A.S.A.O. ATHENS
G.E.FLORINAS
O.X.I.LFLORINAS
THISEAS IRAKLIOU
A.L.MESSARAS
XIFOMACHOS
VICTORIA ATHENS
L.X.THESSALONIKIS
L.X.THESSALONIKIS
A.O.ARISTON PAIANIAS
AKRITES

O.S.KIFISSIA

N.G.S. THESSALONIKIS IRAKLIS 1908
A.L.MESSARAS
VICTORIA ATHENS
VICTORIA ATHENS
A.L.XIFASKIAS CHANION
O.X.I.LFLORINAS
L.X.THESSALONIKIS
A.O. PERSEAS
THISEAS IRAKLIOU
ETHNIKOS G.S.
O.X.I.LFLORINAS
THISEAS IRAKLIOU
PANELLINIOS
A.L.MESSARAS
XIFOMACHOS
L.O.VARIS

A.A. IOANNINON

A.S.A.O. ATHENS

IRIDA

L. X.THESSALONIKIS
L.O.VARIS
XIFOMACHOS

N.G.S. THESSALONIKIS IRAKLIS 1908

AXION PIREOS
G.E.IRAKLIOU
L.X.THESSALONIKIS
IRIDA

2005
2001 25
1985
2006

1997 10

2007 0
1997 30
1987 10
1990 10
2006
2007
1978
2003

19970

2002/6

1995 20
1998
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2009
200710
1979 2
2008
1994
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2007 6
1980 2
2004
1968 1
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20012
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1992
2006/6
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19801
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LIVERIS Stefanos
CHALVATZIS Vasileios
VAVLEKIS Nikolaos
MALLIARAKIS Georgios
KOUTSAKIS Kimon
GRIPAS Artiom
PANTAZOGLOU Nikolaos
PANTAZIDIS Alexandros
TSIOUMANIS Dimitrios
PAPAGIANNIS Alexandros
VELLIOS Alexandros
PRODANOYV Stefan
CHARISTAKIS Michail
PAPADAKIS Stylianos
LEIVADAROS Petros
TSAKIRAKIS Theodoros
KOUTELOPOULOS Georgios
KOUTSOUFLAKIS Stamatis
DELIS Stergios
VOULGARIS Epameinondas
MARINAKIS Georgios
EMMANOQUILIDIS Alexandros
Polykarpos
PAPADIAMANTIS Eleftherios
KOUSIS Agisilaos
EFTHYMIADIS Panteleimon
NIKOLOPOULOS Dimitrios
KOSTOULAS Pantelis
SYRMOS Michael
MANOUSAKIS Georgios
PAPPAS Nikolaos
MISSIAS Alexios
KANELLIS Alexandros
ZISIMOPOULOS Christos
EMMANOQUIL Dimitrios
KONTOS Panagiotis Marios
ZAPRIS Petros

NTONAS SPOURTOUDIS
Dionysios

MOSCHIDIS Stavros
XENOS Antonios
PAPADAKIS Themistoklis
ARGYROPOULOS Georgios
BOUCHALAKIS Andreas
PAPAPOSTOLOU
Konstantinos
ARIANOUTSOS Jason
KONTOSFYRIS Dimitrios
NIKOLOUDIS Georgios
PINAKAS Theokritos-Titos
SALATAS Aristotelis
PEDIADITAKIS Aristomenis
DRAZINQOS Dimitrios
CHRISTAKIS Vasileios
TACHTSIDIS Panagiotis
THEOFANIS Vasileios
MAINA Theochari Antonio
Theouri

KLAOUDATOS llias
MPASIAS Themistoklis
GRIGORIADIS Stefanos
KOKKAS loannis

DIMOU loannis
RAPTOPOQULOS Orfeas
LOUNTZIS Theodoros
SAVVAKIS Georgios
LAMPROU Panagiotis
FOTIOU Athanasios
ATHYRIDIS Grigorios
SIDERIS Stavros
THEODORIS Evangelos
MICHAIL Savvas
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CYP

THISEAS IRAKLIOU
O.X.I.LFLORINAS
E.AXIFASKIAS
A.L.MESSARAS
M.ALEXANDROS KORDELIOU
WARSZAWIANKA, AKRITES
G.E.IRAKLIOU

AKRITES

E.AXIFASKIAS
A.L.XIFASKIAS CHANION
O.X.I.LFLORINAS
G.E.IRAKLIOU
A.L.MESSARAS
G.E.IRAKLIOU
PANELLINIOS
A.L.MESSARAS

LYGKAS OMILOS XIFASKIAS PENTELIS

A.O.ARISTON PAIANIAS
SPARTAKOS KORINTHIAS
MESOGEIOS RAFINAS
A.S.A.O. ATHENS

AKRITES

AKRITES
O.X.I.LFLORINAS
O.X.I.LFLORINAS
IRIDA
XIFOMACHOS
A.L.MESSARAS
G.E.IRAKLIOU
E.AXIFASKIAS
L.X.THESSALONIKIS
VICTORIA ATHENS
A.O.ARISTON PAIANIAS
O.S.KIFISSIA

A.E.K. ATHENS
L.X.THESSALONIKIS

L.X.THESSALONIKIS

XIFOMACHOS
M.ALEXANDROS KORDELIOU
G.E.IRAKLIOU

P.A.O. ATHENS
A.L.MESSARAS

L.O.VARIS

A.S.A.O. ATHENS

AKRITES

O.S.KIFISSIA

N.G.S. THESSALONIKIS IRAKLIS 1908
AKRITES

AKRITES

AKRITES

XIFOMACHOS

L.X.THESSALONIKIS

A.S.A.O. ATHENS

AKRITES

PANELLINIOS

L. X.THESSALONIKIS
O.X.I.LFLORINAS
XIFOMACHOS

S.S.A.S. THESSALONIKIS
IRIDA

A.O.ARISTON PAIANIAS
AKRITES

SPARTAKOS KORINTHIAS
L. X.THESSALONIKIS
XIFOMACHOS

IRIDA

P.A.S. GIANNINA
O.X.I.LFLORINAS
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ARVANITIS Nikolaos
Alexandros

KRITIKOS Thomas-Aristeidis
MORAITIS Filippos
PAPADOPOULOS Vasileios
KALARAS Georgios
SEIRADAKIS Michail
KALEMIS Markos

PSARAKIS Georgios

PSYRAKIS Angelos
TSITAKIS Christos
TSOUKALAS Stavros
ANTONIOU TSIGKOS
Athanasios

VAFEAS Panagiotis
PATSOURAS Evangelos
KANELLOPOULOS Georgios
VAFEAS Theodoros
LOUKAS Athanasios
GKIOULMPALIS Gavriil
PAGONIS loannis
KALANTZAKIS loannis
PAPANIKOLAOU Christos
MAVROS Vasileios
GRAMMATIKOS Nikolaos
Konstantinos

ZAMARIAS Vasileios-Stavros
PALIOURAS Zacharias
VASILAKIS Michael
BOUGATSOS Alexandros
ZARAVELIS Adam
MOUROUTSOS Charalampos
PITSAS Kyriakos-Georgios
POUTACHIDIS Christos
NTOUNOUSIS Andreas
MARKOU Nikolaos
MARKOULAKIS Emmanouil
PAPADIMITRIOU Nikolaos
DOUKOPOULOS Georgios
PITSIRIS Konstantinos
FOUSTANAKIS Stylianos
KOUMANDOS Athanasios
KOTRIDIS Symeon
NIKOLITSAS Konstantinos
FOUKAS Dimitrios

all assigned competitions

Title

City Nation

GRE AXION PIREOS 1988
GRE PANELLINIOS 2004
GRE A.O.ARISTON PAIANIAS 2005
GRE A.S.A.O0. ATHENS 1987
GRE L.X.THESSALONIKIS 1976
GRE A.S.A.O0. ATHENS 19780
GRE L.X.THESSALONIKIS 20010
AKADIMIA XIFASKIAS PTOLEMAIDAS

GRE ORION 2009
GRE E.AXIFASKIAS 2005
GRE A.E.K. ATHENS 2007
GRE XIFOMACHOS 2007
GRE IRIDA 19750
GRE ACHAIKOS 19710
GRE AKRITES 2008 0
GRE A.A.VOREION PROASTION 19980
GRE ACHAIKOS 2004 0
GRE L.X.THESSALONIKIS 1992
GRE G.E.IRAKLIOU 2006 0
GRE XIFOMACHOS 2008
GRE THISEAS IRAKLIOU 19650
GRE XIFOMACHOS 2008
GRE MESOGEIOS RAFINAS 2008
GRE XIFOMACHOS 2009
GRE O.X.GLYFADAS 1977
GRE A.S.A.0. KERKYRAS 1985
GRE VICTORIA ATHENS 19790
GRE AKRITES 2003
GRE O.X.I.FLORINAS 2009
GRE LYGKAS OMILOS XIFASKIAS PENTELIS 2009
GRE ACHAIKOS 2003/0
GRE O.X..FLORINAS 2008
GRE L.X.THESSALONIKIS 2006
GRE A.O.ARISTON PAIANIAS 1992
GRE M.ALEXANDROS KORDELIOU 2005
GRE PANELLINIOS 2005
GRE L.X.THESSALONIKIS 2007
GRE P.A.O. ATHENS 2007
GRE A.L.MESSARAS 2007
GRE P.A.O. ATHENS 1972
GRE N.G.S. THESSALONIKIS IRAKLIS 1908 1999 0
GRE P.A.S. GIANNINA 1991
GRE A.O.ARISTON PAIANIAS 19750
Date Ageclass Group Pointkey

oOo0o o o

Replaced Deleted

oA WN PR

GRE

Westend-Grand Prix Budapest HUN
GRE

GRE

OAKA GRE

Istanbul TUR

World Cup

19.11.2022 20.11.2022 Senior 1
10.03.2023 12.03.2023 Senior
17.03.2023 19.03.2023 Senior
22.04.2023 22.04.2023 Senior
29.04.2023 30.04.2023 Senior
19.05.2023 21.05.2023 Senior

A

For any questions regarding this ranking please contact:
fencing@fencing.org.gr

National (1 - 64)
WCFIE

National (1 - 64)
National (1 - 64)
National x 1.5 (1 - 64)
WCFIE
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